



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

American Insulated Glass Hires Jason Williams as General Manager of Birmingham Facility

Atlanta, GA, December 7, 2021—American Insulated Glass (AIG) today announced the hiring of Jason Williams as general manager of the company's glass fabrication facility in Birmingham, Alabama. Having served in the United States Army for seven years, Williams has spent the last two decades developing a solid foundation of glass industry and management experience. He will have full P&L responsibility for the facility as well as oversight of the sales, production team, quality, EHS and various operational support roles at the plant.

Williams will be relocating to Birmingham from Indiana, where he most recently managed a glass fabrication operation in Indianapolis. "I am excited to be joining an organization that has a strong company culture—one that is truly customer focused, and I look forward to being a part of AIG's growth strategy," shared Williams.

AIG continues to expand into new markets while also upgrading its fabrication facilities to add new capabilities and improve efficiency. In addition to serving the Alabama market, the Birmingham operation also provides custom fabricated glass and distribution products to customers in Nashville and Memphis, TN, and parts of western Mississippi.

"We are pleased to have Jason join the AIG team and appreciate the strong leadership skills and glass production experience he brings," said Clint Blair, president, American Insulated Glass.

About American Insulated Glass

American Insulated Glass is a leading fabricator and wholesale distributor headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia. The company specializes in providing high-performance insulating glass, laminated, tempered and fire-rated glass to glazing contractors and the millwork industry. Dedicated to serving both commercial and residential end markets, AIG also distributes a

complete line of float glass, mirror, and decorative glass products. AIG is positioned to expand its geographical footprint and service capabilities, both organically and via acquisition. AIG has seven regional locations in Conley, GA; Pensacola, FL; Birmingham, AL; Detroit, MI; Ijamsville, MD; Knoxville, TN and Denver, NC. To learn more about AIG, visit www.aiglass.com.

###

Media Contact:

Alice Dickerson Division 08 Marketing, LLC. alice@division08marketing.com 770-876-7695